RightFax

8/27/04 11:48

PAGE 004/011

Fax Server

11th V110001001 08/112/200401 700105399

40 AAAA AAA

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab sattings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V	
	8: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les);	Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Alan Dry and Salvatore Deangelo	Name: Lear Corporation	
"		
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of convoying party(es) attached? Yes / No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	-	
✓ Assignment		
	Street Address: 21557 Telegraph Road	
	1	
Other		
	City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48034	
Execution Date: 12/12/03 and 12/30/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) anached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	140 140	
If this document is being filled together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the enginetion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/769377	B. Patent No.(s)	
	DUT dicit (Mul(s)	
7 defiles at according		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No	
concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:_Heather Wakefield	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$	
	□ Enclosed Fee already,	
Internal Address:	Paid - see attaline	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		
000 On 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 332 South Michigan, Suite 1144		
t.		
ou Chicago . It stone		
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60504		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
	//	
Heather A. Wakefield	2 H. O. 7 hou : 8/12/04	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail Assessment of position including CO	var as east, and the rise, and counteres; Take	

commissioner of Patenta & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE (Our File No. 002-022.14)

Tifle:	Dual Use Molding Tool)	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being
Inventor:	Alan Dry and) Sal Deangelo)	deposited with the United States Postal Service via EV 386 254873 Sp. Express Mc. I in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stopped Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this
Assignee:	Lear Corporation)	By Costa (1 Takefull) Heather A. Wakefield
Serial No.)	
Examiner:)	

Assignment

In consideration of good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Lear Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware

Its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Dual Use Molding Tool

and identified as:

Case Number: 002-022.14

in the offices of Andreou & Casson, Ltd. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with other, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit, or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the

PATENT REEL: 015090 FRAME: 0783

reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where procedure is proper and further agree, upon request of said assignee, it successors and assignees, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assignees, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing and all other acts necessary t obtain, maintain, and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and ves all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assign, whereby sai Letter Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end other term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 12 day of 2, 2003.

State of

County of

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this Day of

Dry.

LAURA KARGOL Notary Public, Mecomb County, Mr

Acting in Wayne County, Mil

My Commission Expires June 24, 2007

PATENT REEL: 015090 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 08/30/2004